DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH: ASSAM: 786004

OLITICAL SCIENCE

Ref. No: DU/PSC/Admission-2018-19/01

Date: 26-07-2018

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION INTO MA

1. OPEN CATEGORY

SL.

kDOO\IChlﬂ-hWNI-‘g

N NNNNNNNNRRR R R R R B @ |2
0O NGO U A WNROUWOOOWNOGOUDAWNIERO

NAME

MINAKSHI DUTTA
MONIKA DOLEY
MANISHA SHARMA
SHILPISIKHA BORGOHAIN
ATLANTA BORUAH
KABYASHREE BORGOHAIN
JYOTI SONOWAL
ARUNDHATI DOWERAH
CHUNSUNA GOGOlI
ABHILASHI DAS

BISHNU PAL HAZARIKA
MUNMI SAIKIA

RANJITA KONWAR
MANUSMITA MAZUMDER
TUTUMONI DUWARI
GITIMONI GOGOI

KABERI GOGOI
ARCHANA DEHINGIA

DIP JYOTI CHANGMAI
LIPIKA KALITA

UDIT BHASKAR SAIKIA
PAPORI KHAKLARI
ARFINA ARA HUSSAIN
MADHUSMITA BHUYAN
KARABI DEKA
BISHNUJOYIT DUTTA
PARINITA GOGOI

NAVA KUMAR BURA
GOHAIN

CASTE

UNIVERSITY

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

PROGRAMME IN POLITICAL SCIENCE, DU FOR THE SESSION 2018-19

PERCENTAGE*

81.43
80.07
78.71
77.86
77.57
77.43
77.29
77.07
76.93
76.5
76
75.93
75.91
75.86
75.86
75.71
75.57
75.57
75.57
75.5
75.29
75.29
75.21
75.14
75
75
75
75

* The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission

policy.



2. A.STATUTORY RESERVATION

(i)

SL. NO.
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OBC/MOBC
NAME CASTE
ROBI GOWALA OBC
ABHITA GOGOI OBC
BINUD SAIKIA OBC
PRIYANKA HAZARIKA OBC
MAUSUMI SAIKIA OBC
MONIKHA BORGOHAIN  OBC

2. B. NON- STATUTORY RESERVATION
OBC/MOBC (MORAN COMMUNITY) (RULE 2 (VII1))

(i)

SL.NO. NAME CASTE
1 RIUUMONI MORAN MOBC

3. STATUTORY RESERVATION (SC)

SL.NO. NAME CASTE
1 PAPU DAS SC
2 KASHYAP DAS SC
3 DEBABRAT DAS SC

4. STATUTORY RESERVATION (ST (P))

SL. NO.
1
2
3

4

5

NAME CASTE
PLEASANT SONOWAL ST(P)
SUMITRA PAYENG ST(P)
NAVAKUMAR ST(P)
KUMBANG

JIHARMOL KULI ST(P)
RAHUL PAWE ST(P)

UNIVERSITY

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

PERCENTAGE
74.79
74.21
74.14
74.07

74
73.93

PERCENTAGE
73.57

PERCENTAGE
69.5

68.93

68.64

PERCENTAGE*
74.07

73.64

73.5

73.14

72.93

* The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission

policy.

5. STATUTORY RESERVATION (ST (H))

SL. NO.

1

2

NAME CASTE
E PAN MOW ST(H)
WEINGKEN

LIZA SHYAM ST(H)

UNIVERSITY

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

PERCENTAGE

63.86

61.14



6. NON-STATUTROY RESERVATION
A. DIFFERENTLY ABLED (RULE 2. (1)

SL. NO. NAME

1. MANYATA
BEZBARUAH

B. N.S.S.(RULE 2. (IV) (E))

SL. NO. NAME

1. KHEM BAHADUR
CHETRY

C. LOCAL GAON PANCHAYAT (RULE 2. (V1))

SL.NO. NAME

1. SUSMITA GOGOI

(i) OPEN CATEGORY

CATEGORY UNIVERSITY PERCENTAGE
DA DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

CATEGORY UNIVERSITY PERCENTAGE
NSS DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE 64.57

CATEGORY UNIVERSITY PERCENTAGE

LGP DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

7. WAITING LIST

Caste

SI. No. Name
1 PUJA SARMA
2 ANMESHA DUTTA
3 ANANDA HAZARIKA
4 GITIKA KALITA
5 BIPUL DEKA
6 DHRUBAJYOTI DUTTA
7 TIMPU GOGOI
8 MOUCHUMI DUTTA
9 MINATI CHETIA
10 JAYANTA MADHAB DIHINGIA
11 CHINTU THAKUR
12 PUSHPA KANU SAHU
13 SWADHINATA BORA
14 ANUJ PRATIM BORAH

15 SABITA KOTOKY

University

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

%*
74.79
74.5
74.36
74.21
74.14
73.64
73.6
73.58
73.57
73.57
73.5
73.36
73.36
73.36
73.25

* The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission

policy.

(i) Statutory Reservation



A. OBC/MOBC

SI. No.
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Name

TIMPU GOGOI
MINATI CHETIA
JAYANTA MADHAB DIHINGIA
CHINTU THAKUR
PUSHPA KANU SAHU
ANUJ PRATIM BORAH
DEBAJANI BORAH
DOLLY RAJKHOWA
PARONA DUARAH
MUKUL NATH

B. SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

Caste
MOBC
0OBC
OBC
0OBC
OBC
0OBC
OBC
0OBC
OBC
0OBC

Caste
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

Caste
ST(P)
ST(P)
ST(P)
ST(P)
ST(P)
ST(P)

University

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

University

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

University
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

%
73.6
73.57
73.57
73.5
73.36
73.36
73.14
72.93
72.86
72.86

%
66.5
66.36
65.36
64.71
63.79

%*
71.71
69.73

69.57
69.36
69.29
67.93

* The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission

SI. No. Name
1 BHAGYAJYOTI DAS
2 MITHUN DAS
3 JYOSHMITA DAS
4 SIMA RANI DAS
5 ANINDITA RANI HAZARIKA
C. ST(P)
SI. No. Name
1 BIKASH DOLEY
2 TUTUMONI SONOWAL
3 HIRAKJYOTI SONOWAL
4 JUNALI BORI
5 DEEPSIKHA HAZARIKA
6 MOUSAM PAIT
policy.
D. ST (H)
SI. No. Name
1 AKALI SEMA
2 CHADAM MATCHA

N.B.:

Caste
ST(H)
ST(H)

University
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE
DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE

%
61
58



ADMISSION PROCEDURE:

a) The list of the candidates for the 20% of the seats selected through the entrance

test shall be notified by 07.08.2018 along with the admission schedule.

b) The candidates provisionally selected for admission (under any category)

shall have to bring the following documents on the date of admission:

(i) A print copy of the online application submitted along with photocopies of all
relevant testimonials.

(i1) All original documents for producing before the admission committee

(iii) The admission fee, course fee, hostel admission fee, etc. (as per the fee
structure is given in the DU website).

(iv) The admission fee, course fee, hostel admission fee, etc. to be paid by the
Candidates at the time of admission through online mode by using their
debit card/ Credit card or internet banking.

(v) Hostel admission form if needed (downloadable from the website).

(vi) The admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective departments/
centres for studies on the scheduled dates only.

Waiver of admission fee (as per the office memorandum of the government
of Assam):

The candidates claiming waiver of their admission fees as per the office
memorandum issued by the directorate of higher education, Assam vide Memo
NO.AHE/489/2013/Pt./174 dated 23.05.2017 shall have to comply with all the
relevant conditions and will be needed to submit the requisite documents before
the admission committee on the date of admission for consideration of fee waiver.
For details of the requirements for claiming the fee waiver, please refer to the
Annexure XVIII. For instant access, please click the link ‘Office Memorandum
regarding Fee Waiver” at the website: dibru.ac.in.

The Departmental Admission Committee shall verify the eligibility for Fee
Waiver of a candidate as per the provision mentioned above.

Il. ENTREANCE TEST

The entrance test is open for all the applicants. The test will be conducted on 02.08.2018
and the result of the same will be notified in the University website by 07.08.2018 along
with the admission schedule.

The entrance test shall be held for 100 marks and the duration shall be of 2 hours. The
pattern of the questions of the entrance test will be of Descriptive types. The medium

shall be of both English and Assamese.

Time of the Test: 11.00 AM to 1.00 P.M



I11. ENDOWMENT SEATS

Additional 6 (six) seats under Endowment Category will be offered to candidates
appearing in the entrance test on the basis of merit. The candidates seeking admission
shall have to submit an application to the undersigned on or before 08.08. 2018.

(DR. RUDRAMAN THAPA)
HoD,
Dept. of Political Science
Dibrugarh University



