

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH: ASSAM: 786004

Ref. No: DU/PSC/Admission-2018-19/01

Date: 26-07-2018

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION INTO MA PROGRAMME IN POLITICAL SCIENCE, DU FOR THE SESSION 2018-19

1. OPEN CATEGORY

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE*
1	MINAKSHI DUTTA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	81.43
2	MONIKA DOLEY		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	80.07
3	MANISHA SHARMA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	78.71
4	SHILPISIKHA BORGOHAIN		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	77.86
5	ATLANTA BORUAH		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	77.57
6	KABYASHREE BORGOHAIN		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	77.43
7	JYOTI SONOWAL		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	77.29
8	ARUNDHATI DOWERAH		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	77.07
9	CHUNSUNA GOGOI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	76.93
10	ABHILASHI DAS		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	76.5
11	BISHNU PAL HAZARIKA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	76
12	MUNMI SAIKIA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.93
13	RANJITA KONWAR		DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE	75.91
14	MANUSMITA MAZUMDER		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.86
15	TUTUMONI DUWARI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.86
16	GITIMONI GOGOI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.71
17	KABERI GOGOI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.57
18	ARCHANA DEHINGIA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.57
19	DIP JYOTI CHANGMAI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.57
20	LIPIKA KALITA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.5
21	UDIT BHASKAR SAIKIA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.29
22	PAPORI KHAKLARI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.29
23	ARFINA ARA HUSSAIN		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.21
24	MADHUSMITA BHUYAN		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75.14
25	KARABI DEKA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75
26	BISHNUJOYIT DUTTA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75
27	PARINITA GOGOI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75
28	NAVA KUMAR BURA GOHAIN		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	75

^{*} The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission policy.

2. A. STATUTORY RESERVATION

(i) OBC/MOBC

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1	ROBI GOWALA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.79
2	ABHITA GOGOI	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.21
3	BINUD SAIKIA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.14
4	PRIYANKA HAZARIKA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.07
5	MAUSUMI SAIKIA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74
6	MONIKHA BORGOHAIN	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.93

2. B. NON-STATUTORY RESERVATION

(ii) OBC/MOBC (MORAN COMMUNITY) (RULE 2 (VIII))

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1	RIJUMONI MORAN	MOBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.57

3. STATUTORY RESERVATION (SC)

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1	PAPU DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	69.5
2	KASHYAP DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	68.93
3	DEBABRAT DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	68.64

4. STATUTORY RESERVATION (ST (P))

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE*
1	PLEASANT SONOWAL	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.07
2	SUMITRA PAYENG	ST(P)	DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE	73.64
3	NAVAKUMAR KUMBANG	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.5
4	JIHARMOL KULI	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.14
5	RAHUL PAWE	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	72.93

^{*} The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission policy.

5. STATUTORY RESERVATION (ST (H))

SL. NO.	NAME	CASTE	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1	E PAN MOW WEINGKEN	ST(H)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	63.86
2	LIZA SHYAM	ST(H)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	61.14

6. NON-STATUTROY RESERVATION

A. DIFFERENTLY ABLED (RULE 2. (II))

SL. NO.	NAME	CATEGORY	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1.	MANYATA BEZBARUAH	DA	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	66.93

B. N.S.S. (RULE 2. (IV) (E))

SL. NO.	NAME	CATEGORY	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1.	KHEM BAHADUR CHETRY	NSS	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	64.57

C. LOCAL GAON PANCHAYAT (RULE 2. (VI))

SL. NO.	NAME	CATEGORY	UNIVERSITY	PERCENTAGE
1.	SUSMITA GOGOI	LGP	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	72

7. WAITING LIST

(i) OPEN CATEGORY

Sl. No.	Name	Caste	University	%*
1	PUJA SARMA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.79
2	ANMESHA DUTTA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.5
3	ANANDA HAZARIKA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.36
4	GITIKA KALITA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.21
5	BIPUL DEKA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	74.14
6	DHRUBAJYOTI DUTTA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.64
7	TIMPU GOGOI		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.6
8	MOUCHUMI DUTTA		DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE	73.58
9	MINATI CHETIA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.57
10	JAYANTA MADHAB DIHINGIA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.57
11	CHINTU THAKUR		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.5
12	PUSHPA KANU SAHU		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.36
13	SWADHINATA BORA		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.36
14	ANUJ PRATIM BORAH		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.36
15	SABITA KOTOKY		DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.25

^{*} The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission policy.

(ii) Statutory Reservation

A. OBC/MOBC

Sl. No.	Name	Caste	University	%
1	TIMPU GOGOI	MOBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.6
2	MINATI CHETIA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.57
3	JAYANTA MADHAB DIHINGIA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.57
4	CHINTU THAKUR	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.5
5	PUSHPA KANU SAHU	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.36
6	ANUJ PRATIM BORAH	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.36
7	DEBAJANI BORAH	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	73.14
8	DOLLY RAJKHOWA	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	72.93
9	PARONA DUARAH	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	72.86
10	MUKUL NATH	OBC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	72.86

B. SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

Sl. No.	Name	Caste	University	%
1	BHAGYAJYOTI DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	66.5
2	MITHUN DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	66.36
3	JYOSHMITA DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	65.36
4	SIMA RANI DAS	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	64.71
5	ANINDITA RANI HAZARIKA	SC	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	63.79

C. ST (P)

Sl. No.	Name	Caste	University	%*
1	BIKASH DOLEY	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	71.71
2	TUTUMONI SONOWAL	ST(P)	DU AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE	69.73
3	HIRAKJYOTI SONOWAL	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	69.57
4	JUNALI BORI	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	69.36
5	DEEPSIKHA HAZARIKA	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	69.29
6	MOUSAM PAIT	ST(P)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	67.93

^{*} The marks secured by candidates of autonomous colleges are standardised as per DU admission policy.

D. ST (H)

Sl. No.	Name	Caste	University	%
1	AKALI SEMA	ST(H)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	61
2	CHADAM MATCHA	ST(H)	DU AFFILIATED COLLEGE	58

N.B.:

I. ADMISSION PROCEDURE:

- a) The list of the candidates for the 20% of the seats selected through the entrance test shall be notified by 07.08.2018 along with the admission schedule.
- b) The candidates provisionally selected for admission (under any category) shall have to bring the following documents on the date of admission:
 - (i) A print copy of the online application submitted along with photocopies of all relevant testimonials.
 - (ii) All original documents for producing before the admission committee
 - (iii) The admission fee, course fee, hostel admission fee, etc. (as per the fee structure is given in the DU website).
 - (iv) The admission fee, course fee, hostel admission fee, etc. to be paid by the Candidates at the time of admission through online mode by using their debit card/ Credit card or internet banking.
 - (v) Hostel admission form if needed (downloadable from the website).
 - (vi) The admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective departments/centres for studies on the scheduled dates only.

c) Waiver of admission fee (as per the office memorandum of the government of Assam):

The candidates claiming waiver of their admission fees as per the office memorandum issued by the directorate of higher education, Assam vide Memo NO.AHE/489/2013/Pt./174 dated 23.05.2017 shall have to comply with all the relevant conditions and will be needed to submit the requisite documents before the admission committee on the date of admission for consideration of fee waiver. For details of the requirements for claiming the fee waiver, please refer to the Annexure XVIII. For instant access, please click the link 'Office Memorandum regarding Fee Waiver' at the website: dibru.ac.in.

The Departmental Admission Committee shall verify the eligibility for Fee Waiver of a candidate as per the provision mentioned above.

II. ENTREANCE TEST

The entrance test is open for all the applicants. The test will be conducted on **02.08.2018** and the result of the same will be notified in the University website by 07.08.2018 along with the admission schedule.

The entrance test shall be held for 100 marks and the duration shall be of 2 hours. The pattern of the questions of the entrance test will be of Descriptive types. The medium shall be of both English and Assamese.

Time of the Test: 11.00 AM to 1.00 P.M

III. ENDOWMENT SEATS

Additional 6 (six) seats under Endowment Category will be offered to candidates appearing in the entrance test on the basis of merit. The candidates seeking admission shall have to submit an application to the undersigned on or before 08.08. 2018.

(DR. RUDRAMAN THAPA)
HoD,
Dept. of Political Science
Dibrugarh University